80121-DTS 03/29/14
Description:
The Kingfisher Company, inc., high performance Series KFET Speakers and Series KFET Speaker Strobes provide
high audio output, clear audibility, dual voltage (25/70 VRMS) capability and field selectable taps from 1/8 to 8 watts.
They are designed to meet the critical needs of the life safety industry for effective emergency voice communications,
tone signaling and visible signaling to alert the hearing impaired.
The low profile design incorporates a speaker mounting plate for faster and easier installation. Each model has a
built-in level adjustment feature and an aesthetic two (2) screw grill cover.

Kingfisher Company, inc. 81 Old Ferry Road - Lowell, MA 01854
Phone: 978-596-0214  Fax: 978-596-0217 www.kfci.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
KCi # Model # Description
Wall Mounted Speaker Strobes
80133 KFET70-24MCW-FR 8W SPKR STRB,WALL,24 VDC,15/30/75/110CD,RD
80134 KFET70-24MCW-FW 8W SPKR STRB,WALL,24 VDC,15/30/75/110CD,WHT
80189 KFET70-24MCW-ALR 8W SPKR STRB,WALL,24 VDC, 15/30/75/110CD,ALERT,RD
80190 KFET70-24MCW-ALW 8W SPKR STRB,WALL,24 VDC, 15/30/75/110CD,ALERT,WHT
80604 KFET70A-24MCW-ALR 8W SPKR STRB,WALL,24 VDC, 15/30/75/110CD,ALERT,RD AMBER LENS
81306 KFET70A-24MCW-ALW 8W SPKR STRB,WALL,24 VDC, 15/30/75/110CD,ALERT,WHT AMBER LENS
80135 KFET70-24MCWH-FR 8W SPKR STRB,WALL,H INT,24VDC,135/185CD,RD
80136 KFET70-24MCWH-FW 8W SPKR STRB,WALL,H INT,24VDC,135/185CD,WHT
80607 KFET70-241575W-FR 8W SPKR STRB,WALL,24 VDC,1575CD,RD
80608 KFET70-241575W-FW 8W SPKR STRB,WALL,24 VDC,1575CD,WHT
Ceiling Mounted Speaker Strobes
80181 KFET90-24MCC-FR 8W SPKR STRB,CEIL,24 VDC,15/30/75/95CD,RED
80182 KFET90-24MCC-FW 8W SPKR STRB,CEIL,24 VDC,15/30/75/95CD,WHT
80183 KFET90-24MCCH-FR 8W SPKR STRB,CEIL,H INT,24VDC,115/177CD,RD
80184 KFET90-24MCCH-FW 8W SPKR STRB,CEIL,H INT,24VDC,115/177CD,WHT
80605 KFET90A-24MCCH-FR 8W SPKR STRB,CEIL,24 VDC,15/30/75/95CD,RED AMBER LENS
80609 KFET90A-24MCCH-FW 8W SPKR STRB,CEIL,24 VDC,15/30/75/95CD,WHT AMBER LENS
81137 KFET90-24MCC-ALW 8W SPKR STRB, CEIL 24VDC 15/30/75/95CD WHT ALERT LETTERING
80108 KFET90-24MCCH-ALW 8W SPKR STRB,CEIL,H INT,24VDC,115/177CD,WHT ALERT LETTERING
Wall or Ceiling Mounted Speakers
80121 KFET70-R 8W SQUARE SPKR,WALL,24VDC,RD
80122 KFET70-W 8W SQUARE SPKR,WALL,24VDC,WHT
80193 KFET90-R 8W ROUND SPKR,CEIL,24VDC,RD
80195 KFET90-W 8W ROUND SPKR,CEIL,24VDC,WHT
5
80121-DTS 03/29/14
King-Fisher Company, inc. 81 Old Ferry Road - Lowell, MA 01854
Phone: 978-596-0214  Fax: 978-596-0217 www.kfci.com
ORDERING INFORMATION CONTINUED
KFCI Part # Model # Description
Backboxes, Plates, Grills and Retrofit kit
80492 KFSBB-R BACKBOX,SURFACE,RD
80166 KFSBB-W BACKBOX,SURFACE,WHT
80208 KFISP2-R EXTENDER,SUFACE,INDOOR,RD
80209 KFISP2-W EXTENDER,SUFACE,INDOOR,WHT
80162 KFCBB-8 BACKBOX,8" SPEAKER,RND,WHT
80163 KFSSB-8 TILE BRIDGE,8" SPEAKER SUPPORT
80049 KFECHSG90-R
ROUND GRILL, RED PLATE, NO LETTERING, FOR KFET90 SERIES SPEAKER
STROBES
80048 KFECHG70-W
SQUARE GRILL, WHITE PLATE, NO LETTERING, FOR KFET70 & 90 SERIES
SPEAKER ONLY
80047 KFECHGS70W-FW
SQUARE GRILL, WHITE PLATE, FIRE LETTERING, FOR KFET70 & 90 SERIES
SPEAKER STROBES.
80046 KFECHGS70W-NW
SQUARE GRILL, WHITE PLATE, NO LETTERING, FOR KFET70 & 90 SERIES
SPEAKER STROBES.
Emergency Mass Notification Appliance Strobes
80204 KFE90-24MCC-ALW